Tab. 10.6. Energy data on major heat generating isotopes.

	Element isotope
	Potassium
	Thorium
	Uranium
	Uranium

	
	40K
	232Th
	235U
	238U

	
	
	
	
	

	Isotopic abundance (Wt %)
	0.0119
	100
	0.71
	99.28

	Decay constant (year-1)
	5.54 * 10-10
	4.95 * 10-11
	9.85 * 10-10
	1.551 * 10-10

	Total decay energy (MeV/decay)
	1.34
	42.66
	46.40
	51.70

	Beta decay energy (MeV/decay)
	1.19
	3.5
	3.0
	6.3

	Beta energy lost as neutrinos (MeV/decay)
	0.65
	2.3
	2.0
	4.2

	Total energy retained in earth (MeV/decay)
	0.69
	40.4
	44.4
	47.5

	Specific isotopic heat production (cal/g-year)
	0.220
	0.199
	4.29
	0.714

	Present elemental heat production (cal/g-year)
	26*10-6
	0.199
	-
	0.740


